#### 900271043 11/05/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		10/29/2013	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baja Broadband, LLC	
Street Address:	1061 521 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	FORT MILL	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29707	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3644043	BAJA BROADBAND

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

214-981-3483 Phone: Email: dclark@sidley.com Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6343-12310

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0903

**TRADEMARK** 900271043

Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	11/05/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=GE Baja Release#page1.tif source=GE Baja Release#page2.tif source=GE Baja Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0904

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), does hereby grant, assign and convey absolutely, and release any security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), granted and pledged to it by BAJA BROADBAND, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2011, between Secured Party and Grantor (the "Security Agreement"), and releases the Trademark Collateral to Grantor. As used herein, the term "Trademark Collateral" means all of Secured Party's right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (vi) all goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks and trademark applications as recorded on behalf of Secured Party by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2011 at Reel 4683, Frame 0929.

The Secured Party represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release of Trademark Security Interest; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered its rights under the Security Agreement.

The Secured Party shall, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release.

(signature page to follow)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0905

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by one of its duly authorized officers on this 29 day of October, 2013.

**SECURED PARTY:** 

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Vamor Matthe Fr.

Pitle: SVP

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0906

# **EXHIBIT A**

## U.S. TRADEMARKS

**Total properties: 1** 

Serial #: 77112918 Filing Dt: 02/21/2007 Reg #: 3644043 Reg. Dt: 06/23/2009

Mark: BAJA BROADBAND

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0907

**RECORDED: 11/05/2013**